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Swiss National Day
Celebration 2022
Sunday July 24, 2022 12 em-5pM

Join us to celebrate Switzerland’s 731 st birthday!
Reconnect with Swiss friends from near and far after a long
couple of years off — and meet some new ones as well!

This year we will have live entertain-
ment from the Matt Lebar Ensemble,
the Trillium Alphorn players and
Brigitta R66sli, a yodeller joining us all
the way from Switzerland.

We are also pleased to welcome

the Ambassador of Switzerland to
Canada, Salome Meyer, who will share
a few words on behalf of the Swiss
Consulate.

There will also be entertainment,
delicious Swiss food, and a raffle
with some fabulous prizes! We look
forward to seeing you there!

12:00 — Opening and Lunch

Enjoy a Swiss lunch, and for dessert
have a Nussgipfel and coffee.

1:30 pMm — Official Celebration
and Entertainment

Finishing at 5:00 pm, followed by our
famous raffle draw.

Admission and parking provided
by the Swiss Club Toronto

Hansa Haus

(German Canadian Club Toronto)
6650 Hurontario Street,
Mississauga ON, L5W IN3

Please RSVP by email to

membership@swissclubtoronto.ca
or by phone to Heidy at 416-733-1827.
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Raclette

Presented by

Amicale Romande
at Simeon Park

September 11, 2022
12:00 NOON

To the raclette cheese lovers, the
Amicale Romande is pleased and
looking forward to getting the
stoves going.

SIMEON PARK
13190 Woodbine Avenue, Gormley
South of Bloomington Road

There is a large sheltered pavilion
provided; event will happen rain or
shine.

Price per person is $30.00.

Please note the park will charge

$5 per car for parking. We look
forward to seeing you all on Sunday,
September I1.

For more information please contact
Noemie Steiner
noemie.steiner@swissclubtoronto.ca



Board of Directors As summer gets into full swing, our planning for Swiss National Day is also in the works.

President We are excited to welcome everyone back after such a long hiatus and we hope to
Nadia Berger

have a big turnout this year. Bring your family and friends! The event this year is free
nadia.berger@swissclubtoronto.ca

for all as a thank you to all of the support we’ve received from our members over the

Vice President years, and a celebration of being able to come back together after two long years off.
Charlotte Mariller

We wish everyone a wonderful summer and hope to celebrate with you all on July 24!
charlotte.mariller@swissclubtoronto.ca

Nadia Berger

Treasurer
Augustin Werner © Tel. 289.423.9077
augustin.werner@swissclubtoronto.ca

Secretary

Simone Hohn Our Kaffeeklatsches are the first of Finch]. Please mark these dates in your
simone.hohn@swissclubtoronto.ca Wednesday of the month at the new calendar.

Membership location, Queen’s Pasta Cafe, 2263

. : Still hoping for changes with this virus,
Benjamin Wuethrich Bloor Street West, at 1:30 pM and

membership@swissclubtoronto.ca stay safe and optimistic.

each last Wednesday of the month at the

Tell Tale Editor Pickle Barrel, 5941 Leslie Street [north Your Chairperson, Paula Rico
Heidy Lawrance ¢ Tel. 416.733.1827
heidy.lawrance@swissclubtoronto.ca

CANOE TRIP

Swiss Club Sections ]U|Y 30—August I

Amicale Romande

Noemie Steiner After the years of distancing and isolation

noemie.steiner@swissclubtoronto.ca we are ready to enjoy the outdoors
and go on our annual canoe trip.

Bowling: 5 Pin

Simone Hohn If you feel up to it, then join a few friends and

simone.hohn@swissclubtoronto.ca members of the Gym Section on a canoe trip to

Gym Section Algonquin Park on the long weekend of July 30

Suzi Hubler * Tel. 416.534.5141 to Aug. |.

suzi-hubler@swissclubtoronto.ca If you are interested please get in touch with

Jass Section me at 647-966-8014 or by email walter.brunner@

Albert Lenz ¢ Tel. 905.513.1825 sympatico.ca

albert.lenz@swissclubtoronto.ca The cost per person will be about $100, space is

Men’s Section limited so it will be first come, first serve.

Arno Sigrist * Tel. 416.493.8025 Greetings, Walter Brunner
arno.s@sympatico.ca

Theatre Section

Magdalena Hess * Tel. 905.508.8014 OF INTEREST

magdalena.h@sympatico.ca
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